TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
DESCRIPTION:
Biosensors International RISE™ NC, rapid exchange (RX) Non-Compliant (NC) Percutaneous Transluminal Coronary Angioplasty (PTCA) Balloon Catheter,
has an integrated shaft system and a balloon near the distal tip. մեe shaft has one lumen to inflate/deflate the balloon and a second lumen for
the advancement on a guidewire.
INDICATIONS:
մեe Biosensors International RISE NC PTCA Balloon Catheter is indicated for:
> Balloon dilatation of the stenotic portion of a coronary artery or bypass graft stenosis for the purpose of improving myocardial perfusion.

applicable health authority product registration has not been obtained. Information contained herein only for presentation outside the US and France. © 2019 Biosensors International Group, Ltd. All rights reserved.
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
COMPLIANCE TABLE:
                 Balloon Size (mm)
 Pressure (atm) 2.00 2.25 2.50 2.75 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.75 4.00 4.50
 14 Nominal Pressure (NP) 2.00 2.25 2.50 2.75 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.75 4.00 4.50
 15 2.02 2.27 2.52 2.77 3.02 3.28 3.53 3.78 4.03 4.54
 16 2.03 2.28 2.53 2.78 3.03 3.30 3.55 3.80 4.05 4.58
 17 2.05 2.30 2.55 2.80 3.05 3.33 3.58 3.83 4.08 4.61
 18 Rated Burst Pressure (RBP) 2.07 2.32 2.57 2.82 3.07 3.35 3.60 3.85 4.10 4.65
 19 2.08 2.33 2.58 2.83 3.08 3.38 3.63 3.88 4.13 -
 20 Rated Burst Pressure (RBP) 2.10 2.35 2.60 2.85 3.10 3.40 3.65 3.90 4.15 -
ORDERING INFORMATION:
                                 Balloon Length (mm)
  Balloon Size (mm) 8 10 12 15 20 25
  2.00 NCB-20008 NCB-20010 NCB-20012 NCB-20015 NCB-20020 NCB-20025
  2.25 NCB-22508 NCB-22510 NCB-22512 NCB-22515 NCB-22520 NCB-22525
  2.50 NCB-25008 NCB-25010 NCB-25012 NCB-25015 NCB-25020 NCB-25025
  2.75 NCB-27508 NCB-27510 NCB-27512 NCB-27515 NCB-27520 NCB-27525
  3.00 NCB-30008 NCB-30010 NCB-30012 NCB-30015 NCB-30020 NCB-30025
  3.25 NCB-32508 NCB-32510 NCB-32512 NCB-32515 NCB-32520 NCB-32525
  3.50 NCB-35008 NCB-35010 NCB-35012 NCB-35015 NCB-35020 NCB-35025
  3.75 NCB-37508 NCB-37510 NCB-37512 NCB-37515 NCB-37520 NCB-37525
  4.00 NCB-40008 NCB-40010 NCB-40012 NCB-40015 NCB-40020 NCB-40025
  4.50 NCB-45008 NCB-45010 NCB-45012 - - -